shares of common stock or on shares of any other stock ranking junior to the Series B Convertible Preferred Stock, unless all accrued and unpaid
dividends have first been declared and paid in full with respect to the Series B Convertible Preferred Stock.

   We do not currently pay any dividends on our common stock, and we currently intend to retain any future earnings for use in our business.
Any future determination as to the payment of dividends on our common stock will be at the discretion of our Board of Directors and will
depend on our earnings, operating and financial condition, capital requirements and other factors deemed relevant by our Board of Directors
including the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, which provides that dividends are only payable out of surplus or current net
profits. The declaration of dividends on our common stock also may be restricted by the provisions of credit agreements that we may enter into
from time to time.

19

Edgar Filing: 3D SYSTEMS CORP - Form S-1/A

18

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table presents our capitalization as of September 26, 2003 and as adjusted to give effect to the subsequent private placement
of our 6% convertible subordinated debentures and the subsequent repayment of our line of credit (dollars in thousands):

As of September 26, 2003

Actual
As

Adjusted

Cash $ 5,681 $ 19,835

Line of credit $ 8,550 $ �
Current portion of long-term debt 165 165
Long-term debt, less current portion 3,925 3,925
Subordinated debt:
7% convertible debentures 10,000 10,000
6% convertible debentures � 22,704

22,640 36,794

Authorized 5,000,000 preferred shares, Series A preferred stock, authorized
1,000,000 shares, Series B redeemable preferred stock, 8% convertible,
authorized 2,670,000 shares; issued and outstanding 2,634,000 shares, mandatory
redemption in 2013 15,194 15,194

Stockholders' equity:

Common stock, $0.001 par value; authorized 25,000,000 shares; issued and
outstanding 12,879,000 shares(1) 13 13
Capital in excess of par value 85,594 85,594
Notes receivable from officers for purchase of stock (19) (19)
Treasury stock (45) (45)
Preferred stock dividend (518) (518)
Accumulated deficit (35,831) (35,831)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,937) (1,937)

Total stockholders' equity 47,257 47,257

Total capitalization $ 85,091 $ 99,245

(1)
Share information is based on the number of shares outstanding as of September 26, 2003 and excludes:

�
2,756,593 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options under our stock incentive plans at a
weighted average exercise price of $9.81 per share;

�

Edgar Filing: 3D SYSTEMS CORP - Form S-1/A

19

344,599 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options granted outside of our stock incentive plans;

�
1,100,467 shares available for future issuance under our stock incentive plans;

�
833,333 shares issuable upon conversion of our 7% convertible subordinated debentures;